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What is your gender?

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Female
2 Male

3 Other

Which method of conception was used in your birth?

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Donor sperm
2 Donor egg
3 Donor embryo

4 Donor sperm and egg

What is your family arrangement?

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Heterosexual parents
2 Single parent
3 Lesbian/gay parents

4 Other

Did you grow up with any siblings who are donor conceived?

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 No
2 Yes, from a different donor

3 Yes, from the same donor

How did you learn you are donor conceived?
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127 out of 127 people answered this question

| found out from a DNA test

My parents told me as a child

My parents told me as an adult

My parents told me as a teenager

Other

| found out from another relative

General report - Donor Conceived Persons Survey (2018)
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For the sake of brevity, this survey uses the term "donor". What term do you use for the person who contributed 50
percent of your DNA?

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1

Biological father

Sperm donor or donor

Donor father

Father

Other

At what age did you become interested in knowing more about your donor?

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1

At what age did you become interested in knowing more about your donor siblings/other family members?

In my 20s-30s

As a teenager

In my 40s-50s

Early childhood

N/A | am not interested at this time

60+

127 out of 127 people answered this question

https://wearedc .typeform.com/report/zZUmECvV/BCY gvjyudevigFqF?typeform-print=1&typeform-cache=0

71/56%

69 / 54%

24 /119%

19/15%

121 9%

78161%

28 122%

9/ 7%

8/6%

4/3%

0/0%

2/8



6/18/2018 General report - Donor Conceived Persons Survey (2018)

1 In my 20s-30s

2 As a teenager

3 In my 40s-50s

4 Early childhood

5 N/A | am not interested at this time

6 60+

Have you taken a DNA test?

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Yes
2 No

3 No, but | plan to

If you have taken a DNA test, what were you interested in learning more about?

121 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Finding family members (donor or donor siblings)
2 Ancestry
3 Health information

4 Other

Have you been able to identify your donor?

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Yes, through DNA testing
2 No
3 Other

4 Yes, through an official registry (such as the Donor Sibling Registry or government registry)
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Have you successfully located any donor siblings?

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Yes, through DNA testing 68 / 54%
2 No 531/42%
3 Yes, through an official registry (such as the Donor Sibling Registry or government registry) 14/ 11%

| support the use of anonymous donor eggs or sperm to conceive a child.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Disagree 74 /1 58%
2 Disagree 26 /20%
3 Neither agree nor Disagree 13/10%
4  Agree 11/9%
5 | Strongly Agree 3/2%

| support the use of non-anonymous/identifiable donor eggs or sperm to conceive a child.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Agree 46/ 36%
2 Strongly Agree 24 [ 19%
3 Neither agree nor Disagree 20/16%
4 Strongly Disagree 19/15%
5  Disagree 18 /14%

It is wrong for parents of donor conceived children to keep their child’s method of conception a secret from their child.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 101/ 80%
2 Agree 21/ 17%
3 Neither agree nor Disagree 4/3%
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4 Disagree

5 Strongly Disagree

The fact that | am donor conceived is a significant part of my identity.

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Strongly Agree
2 Agree
3 Neither agree nor Disagree
4 Disagree

5 Strongly Disagree

All donor conceived people should have the option to learn their donor's identity.

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Strongly Agree
2 Agree
3 Neither agree nor Disagree
4 Disagree

5 Strongly Disagree

All donor conceived people should have the option to learn their donor siblings' identities.

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Strongly Agree
2 Agree
3 Neither agree nor Disagree
4 Disagree

5 Strongly Disagree
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My donor is “half of who | am”.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 47 | 37%
2 Agree 28/ 22%
3 Disagree 23/18%
4 Neither agree nor Disagree 23/18%
5  Strongly Disagree 6 /5%

| often wonder what personality traits, skills, and/or physical similarities | share with my donor.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 92 /72%
2 Agree 30/ 24%
3 Disagree 3/2%
4 Neither agree nor Disagree 2/2%
5 Strongly Disagree 0/0%

There should be a set limit on how many offspring a single donor can produce.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 96/ 76%
2 Agree 17/ 13%
3 Neither agree nor Disagree 13/10%
4  Disagree 1/ 1%
5 | Strongly Disagree 0/0%

If you approve of a set limit on how many offspring a single donor can produce, how many is appropriate?

121 out of 127 people answered this question
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1 Fewer than 5 58/ 48%
2 610 51/ 42%
3 11-20 9/7%
4 20+ 3/2%

Sperm banks/clinics do not adequately understand or respect the emotional needs of donor conceived people.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 94 /| 74%
2 Agree 2171 17%
3 Neither agree nor Disagree 11/9%
4 Disagree 1/1%
5 | Strongly Disagree 0/0%

| wish | knew more about my ethnic background or family tree.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 79162%
2 Agree 30/24%
3 Neither agree nor Disagree 11/ 9%
4  Disagree 6/5%
5  Strongly Disagree 1/1%

| worry that my mother and/or father who raised me would feel angry, hurt, or threatened if | expressed an interest in
learning more about my donor.

127 out of 127 people answered this question

1 Strongly Agree 39/31%
2 Agree 35/28%
3 Disagree 23/18%
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4 Neither agree nor Disagree

5 Strongly Disagree

| worry that | do not have a complete and/or accurate family health history.

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Strongly Agree
2 Agree
3 Neither agree nor Disagree
4 Disagree

5 Strongly Disagree

| worry that | might unknowingly enter into a romantic relationship with a relative.

127 out of 127 people answered this question
1 Agree
2 Disagree
3 Neither agree nor Disagree
4 Strongly Agree

5 Strongly Disagree
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